

Disclaimer on the translation into English

This document is an unofficial and courtesy translation into English (hereinafter referred to as 'the Translation') of the "Amendment No 1 to the Call for applications for contribution in civil aviation" published on the webpage https://www.mindop.sk/ministerstvo-1/doprava-3/civilne-letectvo/verejne-prostriedky-civilne-letectvo/prispevok/vyzvy (hereinafter referred to as 'the Amendment No 1').

This text is meant purely as a documentation tool and has no legal effect. The Ministry of Transport of the Slovak Republic does not assume any liability for its contents.

In the event of any ambiguity about the meaning of certain translated terms or of any discrepancy between the Slovak version of the Amendment No 1 and the Translation, the Slovak version of the Call shall prevail.

Amendment No 1 to the Call for applications for contribution in civil aviation No P/ŠP/2024/03

The Ministry of Transport of the Slovak Republic, Námestie slobody 6, P.O.BOX 100, 810 05 Bratislava 15 (hereinafter referred to as 'the Ministry' or 'the provider'), in accordance with § 24(3)(c) of the Act No 213/2019 Coll. on remuneration and the granting of a contribution in civil aviation and amending certain acts as amended by the Act No 8/2024 Coll., in conjunction with the point 16.1. of the Call for applications for contribution in civil aviation No P/ŠP/2024/03 (hereinafter referred to as 'the Call No P/ŠP/2024/03' modifies the Call No P/ŠP/2024/03 as follows

Point 3.1. of the Call No P/ŠP/2024/03reads:

'3.1. The deadline for submission of the application is from 23 August 2024 to 20 September 2024'.

Bratislava, on 9 September 2024